
2020 Northwest Mississippi Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-6   Conf: 2-0Home: 2-0Away: 1-1Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (118), Opp (98)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Green (1), Schell (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-23), Schell (11-12),
Coats (6-6), Koczka (2-2), Peterson (2-2), Newman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Koczka, Saige .478 14-14 46 11 22 2 1 0 8 26 .565 4 0 3 0 .520 0 2 1-1 14 1 3 .833
22 Schell, Emma Grace .388 14-14 49 8 19 6 0 1 13 28 .571 2 0 5 0 .412 0 1 6-6 40 4 1 .978
14 Crosby, Madison .368 14-14 38 11 14 2 2 1 8 23 .605 7 1 5 0 .478 0 2 1-3 24 12 4 .900
5 Laughter, Oakley .326 14-14 43 14 14 2 1 1 4 21 .488 3 1 7 0 .383 0 3 3-3 17 1 0 1.000
11 Beard, Brittni .325 14-14 40 9 13 5 0 2 13 24 .600 4 0 6 1 .370 2 3 0-0 9 1 2 .833
30 Ferguson, Molly Beth .320 12-12 25 9 8 3 0 1 8 14 .560 4 4 2 0 .471 1 0 1-2 33 0 0 1.000
1 Helms, Mycala .286 14-13 35 7 10 3 1 1 6 18 .514 6 0 5 0 .390 0 1 4-4 17 3 3 .870

2
Faulkner, Mary
Britton .333 8-5 12 2 4 0 2 0 3 8 .667 0 0 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 5 1 2 .750

3 Stephens, Abby .250 4-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Newman, Delta Claire .200 7-4 10 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
12 Reed, Alley .182 9-9 22 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .182 3 0 4 0 .280 0 1 1-2 8 5 1 .929
16 Peterson, Kaylei .111 6-5 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
8 McIver, Avery .059 11-11 17 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 1 0 3 0 .111 0 0 1-1 12 10 5 .815
4 Lott, Taylor .000 4-2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
19 Griggs, Gracey .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Coats, Lacey .000 8-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
6 Green, Ana .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
18 Robertson, Cylie .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Wilson, Macey .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 14-14 360 78 113 25 7 7 69 173 .481 41 7 54 1 .392 3 14 18-23 194 41 23 .911
Opponents .317 14-14 379 82 120 27 5 12 71 193 .509 36 10 51 0 .388 3 8 18-21 271 107 26 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Peterson, Kaylei 2.07 2-2 6 5 0 0-1 0 27.0 35 12 8 5 12 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 1 0
10 Coats, Lacey 6.25 3-3 8 6 1 0-0 0 28.0 42 29 25 7 19 11 1 4 .689 1 4 0 1 1
13 Koczka, Saige 7.33 1-0 5 3 1 0-0 0 14.1 18 21 15 16 8 2 1 3 .409 0 1 0 0 2
9 Newman, Delta Claire 8.84 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 11 8 5 1 1 0 2 .550 0 1 0 0 2
Totals 5.18 6-5 22 14 2 1 0 75.2 106 73 56 33 40 16 3 9 .663 2 6 0 2 5
Opponents 4.20 5-7 23 14 4 0 0 83.1 94 72 50 43 55 10 3 6 .282 4 9 0 2 8



2020 Northwest Mississippi Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Ferguson, Molly Beth 33 33 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Laughter, Oakley 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Green, Ana 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
16 Peterson, Kaylei 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Lott, Taylor 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Robertson, Cylie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schell, Emma Grace 45 40 4 1 .978 0 11 1 .917 1 0
12 Reed, Alley 14 8 5 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Crosby, Madison 40 24 12 4 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Helms, Mycala 23 17 3 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Koczka, Saige 18 14 1 3 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Beard, Brittni 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Coats, Lacey 6 3 2 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 McIver, Avery 27 12 10 5 .815 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Faulkner, Mary Britton 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Newman, Delta Claire 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Wilson, Macey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stephens, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Griggs, Gracey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 258 194 41 23 .911 3 11 0 .957 2 0
Opponents 404 271 107 26 .936 9 7 4 .636 8 0


